Lake	County n of Transportation	on					
		ect: Fremont Center Road & Gilmen	Summary of Bids Receiver Road Resurfacing	/ed			
	Descripti CPMS	ion: 14-00138-03-RS ion: MIII, Patch & Resurface. Pin: B-01235 ate: 3/12/2019					
<b>Bidder</b> Peter Baker & Sc	on Company	<b>Address</b> 1349 Rockland Road	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Lake Bluff, IL 60044	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$2,790,604.08	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -17.26%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$582,099.1
Engineer's Estim	ate				\$3,372,703.25		
Design		IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		SES then Plan Rack		
Finance		Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction		Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Progran	mming	



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
	•	·	,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	2,521.00	CU YD	\$30.00	\$75,630.00	\$24.78	\$62,470.38
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	185.00	UNIT	\$225.00	\$41,625.00	\$103.83	\$19,208.55
3	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	6,302.00	CU YD	\$25.00	\$157,550.00	\$40.16	\$253,088.32
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	72.00	CU YD	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$57.67	\$4,152.24
5	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	18,499.00	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$73,996.00	\$3.00	\$55,497.00
6	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.47	\$2,320.50
7	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	478.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,950.00	\$9.63	\$4,603.14
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	3.80	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,070.00
9	25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	0.20	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	360.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	360.00	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
12	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	18,499.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$64,746.50	\$1.05	\$19,423.95
13	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	1,848.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$36,960.00	\$10.00	\$18,480.00
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	8,320.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$24,960.00	\$3.00	\$24,960.00
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
16	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	219.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	\$5.00	\$1,095.00
17	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	2,768.00	TON	\$20.00	\$55,360.00	\$27.75	\$76,812.00
18	35600690	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 5 3/4"	568.00	SQ YD	\$27.50	\$15,620.00	\$18.10	\$10,280.80
19	40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	142.00	TON	\$20.00	\$2,840.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00
20	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	32,364.00	LB	\$0.05	\$1,618.20	\$0.01	\$323.64



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Peter Baker & S	San Campany
item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Oilit	Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
21	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.00	TON	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
22	40600525	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	25.00	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
23	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.00	TON	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
24	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	9,608.00	TON	\$75.00	\$720,600.00	\$53.00	\$509,224.00
25	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	238.00	TON	\$125.00	\$29,750.00	\$96.00	\$22,848.00
26	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	39.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$5.00	\$195.00
27	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	2,111.00	TON	\$80.00	\$168,880.00	\$53.00	\$111,883.00
28	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	367.00	TON	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	\$56.00	\$20,552.00
29	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	3,363.00	TON	\$85.00	\$285,855.00	\$62.00	\$208,506.00
30	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	651.00	TON	\$90.00	\$58,590.00	\$61.00	\$39,711.00
31	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	396.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$792.00	\$3.50	\$1,386.00
32	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	748.00	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$5,610.00	\$9.50	\$7,106.00
33	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	107.00	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$28.00	\$2,996.00



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Peter Baker & S	on Company
	-		-		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
34	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	37,230.00	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$111,690.00	\$2.05	\$76,321.50
35	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	832.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$9,984.00	\$13.00	\$10,816.00
36	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	611.00	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$1,527.50	\$5.70	\$3,482.70
37	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	10.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
38	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	15.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
39	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	45.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
40	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	30.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
41	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	157.00	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$10,990.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00
42	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	235.00	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$16,450.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00
43	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	703.00	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$49,210.00	\$30.00	\$21,090.00
44	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	469.00	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$32,830.00	\$30.00	\$14,070.00
45	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	21.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$840.00
46	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	31.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00
47	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	91.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$40.00	\$3,640.00
48	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	61.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
49	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	2,854.00	TON	\$15.00	\$42,810.00	\$31.50	\$89,901.00
50	50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.00	EACH	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00
51	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	458.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,450.00	\$11.84	\$5,422.72
52	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	102.00	CU YD	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$104.02	\$10,610.04



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Peter Baker &	Son Company
	-		-		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
53	50200450	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES	84.00	CU YD	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$61.61	\$5,175.24
54	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	45.00	CU YD	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.45
55	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	5,200.00	POUND	\$2.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.01	\$52.00
56	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	2.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00
57	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2.00	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00
58	54262712	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	20.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$515.00	\$10,300.00
59	54262715	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	6.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
60	54262718	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
61	542A0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	50.00	FOOT	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$99.70	\$4,985.00
62	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	257.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$19,275.00	\$157.85	\$40,567.45
63	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	104.00	FOOT	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$129.96	\$13,515.84
64	542D0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 18"	16.00	FOOT	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.94	\$4,015.04
65	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	40.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.25	\$2,730.00
66	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	103.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$18.69	\$1,925.07
67	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.20	\$4,380.00
68	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.34	\$4,401.00
69	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 1, 4"	834.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$8,340.00	\$38.72	\$32,292.48



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
	-	-			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
70	60201320	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,890.00	\$5,780.00
71	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	3.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$371.67	\$1,115.01
72	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	876.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$52,560.00	\$29.75	\$26,061.00
73	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	75.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00
74	63000370	LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 25 FT SPAN (FOOT)	100.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
75	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 1, SPECIAL (TANGENT)	4.00	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00
76	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	594.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,940.00	\$5.00	\$2,970.00
77	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$166,235.00	\$166,235.00
78	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	19,233.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$9,616.50	\$0.01	\$192.33
79	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.60	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$327.60	\$0.01	\$3.28
80	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	24,177.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$6,044.25	\$0.01	\$241.77
81	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,396.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$5,349.00	\$0.01	\$213.96



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Peter Baker &	Son Company
	-		-		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
82	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,431.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$715.50	\$0.01	\$14.31
83	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,413.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$0.01	\$14.13
84	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	125.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$1.25
85	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	4,809.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,809.00	\$0.01	\$48.09
86	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.60	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,638.00	\$4.00	\$1,310.40
87	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	24,177.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,177.00	\$0.50	\$12,088.50
88	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,396.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$32,094.00	\$0.60	\$12,837.60
89	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,431.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,862.00	\$0.70	\$1,001.70
90	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,413.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$3,532.50	\$1.40	\$1,978.20
91	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	125.00	FOOT	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$500.00
92	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	111.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00
93	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	161.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$22.80	\$3,670.80



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	timate	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
	-		-		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
94	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.00	LOAD	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00
95	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	32.00	UNIT	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$410.00	\$13,120.00
96	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	38,082.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$38,082.00	\$1.00	\$38,082.00
97	LC500152	THREE-SIDED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURES (SPECIAL)	48.00	FOOT	\$2,850.00	\$136,800.00	\$7,356.36	\$353,105.28
98	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	5.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
99	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	14.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
100	X0358300	REMOVE AND RELAY END SECTIONS	2.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00
101	X0426200	DEWATERING	1.00	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
102	X1200207	REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE CULVERTS (SPECIAL)	32.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$216.88	\$6,940.16
103	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	32.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
104	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	645.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$5.45	\$3,515.25
105	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.00	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
106	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,211.00	\$55,211.00
107	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER	111.00	EACH	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$32.50	\$3,607.50



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

Section: 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
	-		-		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
108	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	386.10	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$2,702.70	\$1.50	\$579.15
109	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	24,177.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,177.00	\$0.25	\$6,044.25
110	X7830072	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	21,396.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$26,745.00	\$0.45	\$9,628.20
111	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	1,431.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$2,146.50	\$0.50	\$715.50
112	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	1,413.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$3,532.50	\$0.80	\$1,130.40
113	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	125.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$1.60	\$200.00
114	X8140215	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	6.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,795.00	\$16,770.00
115.0	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	8.0	EACH	250.0	2000.0	350.0	2800.0
116	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	4,809.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$2,404.50	\$0.01	\$48.09
117	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
118	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.00	POUND	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
119	XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	628.00	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$40,820.00	\$37.35	\$23,455.80
120	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	2,178.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$21,780.00	\$10.00	\$21,780.00



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

Description: MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					1			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price		Peter Baker & S	Son Company Extnd. Price
424	\0\\206.400	AAAU DOV DOST	0.00	5 A CU I				
121	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	9.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
122	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	16,233.00	FOOT	\$3.50	\$56,815.50	\$2.20	\$35,712.60
123	Z0054400	ROCK FILL	86.00	CU YD	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$85.82	\$7,380.52
124	Z0062450	SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	306.00	FOOT	\$150.00	\$45,900.00	\$2.50	\$765.00
			Bid Total			\$3,372,703.25		\$2,790,604.08



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	2,521.0	CU YD	\$30.00	\$75,630.00	\$24.78	\$24.78	\$24.78
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	185.0	UNIT	\$225.00	\$41,625.00	\$103.83	\$103.83	\$103.83
3	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	6,302.0	CU YD	\$25.00	\$157,550.00	\$40.16	\$40.16	\$40.16
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	72.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$57.67	\$57.67	\$57.67
5	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	18,499.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$73,996.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
6	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47
7	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	478.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,950.00	\$9.63	\$9.63	\$9.63
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	3.8	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
9	25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	0.2	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	360.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
11	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	360.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
12	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	18,499.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$64,746.50	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$1.05
13	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	1,848.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$36,960.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	8,320.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$24,960.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	219.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
17	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	2,768.0	TON	\$20.00	\$55,360.00	\$27.75	\$27.75	\$27.75
18	35600690	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 5 3/4"	568.0	SQ YD	\$27.50	\$15,620.00	\$18.10	\$18.10	\$18.10



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
19	40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	142.0	TON	\$20.00	\$2,840.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00	\$40.00
20	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	32,364.0	LB	\$0.05	\$1,618.20	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
21	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.0	TON	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
22	40600525	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	25.0	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
23	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.0	TON	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
24	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	9,608.0	TON	\$75.00	\$720,600.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
25	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	238.0	TON	\$125.00	\$29,750.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
26	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	39.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
27	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	2,111.0	TON	\$80.00	\$168,880.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
28	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	367.0	TON	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$56.00
29	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	3,363.0	TON	\$85.00	\$285,855.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$62.00
30	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	651.0	TON	\$90.00	\$58,590.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$61.00
31	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	396.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$792.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
32	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	748.0	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$5,610.00	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
33	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	107.0	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
34	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	37,230.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$111,690.00	\$2.05	\$2.05	\$2.05
35	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	832.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$9,984.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
36	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	611.0	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$1,527.50	\$5.70	\$5.70	\$5.70
37	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	10.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
38	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	15.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
39	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	45.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
40	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	30.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
41	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	157.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$10,990.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
42	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	235.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$16,450.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
43	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	703.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$49,210.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
44	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	469.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$32,830.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
45	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	21.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
46	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	31.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
47	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	91.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
48	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	61.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
49	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	2,854.0	TON	\$15.00	\$42,810.00	\$31.50	\$31.50	\$31.50



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
50	50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.0	EACH	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00
51	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	458.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,450.00	\$11.84	\$11.84	\$11.84
52	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	102.0	CU YD	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$104.02	\$104.02	\$104.02
53	50200450	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES	84.0	CU YD	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$61.61	\$61.61	\$61.61
54	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	45.0	CU YD	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
55	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	5,200.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
56	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
57	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2.0	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00
58	54262712	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	20.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
59	54262715	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	6.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
60	54262718	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	2.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00
61	542A0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	50.0	FOOT	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$99.70	\$99.70	\$99.70
62	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	257.0	FOOT	\$75.00	\$19,275.00	\$157.85	\$157.85	\$157.85
63	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	104.0	FOOT	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$129.96	\$129.96	\$129.96
64	542D0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 18"	16.0	FOOT	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.94	\$250.94	\$250.94
65	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	40.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$68.25



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
66	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	103.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$18.69	\$18.69	\$18.69
67	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.20	\$29.20	\$29.20
68	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.34	\$29.34	\$29.34
69	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 1, 4"	834.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$8,340.00	\$38.72	\$38.72	\$38.72
70	60201320	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE	2.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00
71	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	3.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$371.67	\$371.67	\$371.67
72	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	876.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$52,560.00	\$29.75	\$29.75	\$29.75
73	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	75.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
74	63000370	LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 25 FT SPAN (FOOT)	100.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
75	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 1, SPECIAL (TANGENT)	4.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
76	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	594.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,940.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
77	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$166,235.00	\$166,235.00	\$166,235.00
78	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	19,233.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$9,616.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
79	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.6	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$327.60	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01



**Project:** Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
80	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	24,177.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$6,044.25	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
81	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,396.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$5,349.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
82	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,431.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$715.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
83	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,413.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
84	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	125.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
85	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	4,809.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,809.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
86	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.6	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,638.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
87	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	24,177.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,177.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
88	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,396.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$32,094.00	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60
89	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,431.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,862.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.70
90	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,413.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$3,532.50	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$1.40



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
91	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	125.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
92	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	111.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
93	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	161.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$22.80	\$22.80	\$22.80
94	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.0	LOAD	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
95	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	32.0	UNIT	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
96	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	38,082.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$38,082.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
97	LC500152	THREE-SIDED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURES (SPECIAL)	48.0	FOOT	\$2,850.00	\$136,800.00	\$7,356.36	\$7,356.36	\$7,356.36
98	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	5.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$530.00
99	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	14.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
100	X0358300	REMOVE AND RELAY END SECTIONS	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
101	X0426200	DEWATERING	1.0	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
102	X1200207	REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE CULVERTS (SPECIAL)	32.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$216.88	\$216.88	\$216.88
103	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	32.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
104	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	645.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$5.45	\$5.45	\$5.45



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
105	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
106	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,211.00	\$55,211.00	\$55,211.00
107	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER	111.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$32.50
108	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	386.1	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$2,702.70	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
109	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	24,177.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,177.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25
110	X7830072	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	21,396.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$26,745.00	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
111	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	1,431.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$2,146.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
112	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	1,413.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$3,532.50	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$0.80
113	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	125.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.60
114	X8140215	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	6.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00
115	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	8.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00



Project: Fremont Center Road & Gilmer Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00138-03-RS

**Description:** MIII, Patch & Resurface.

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
116	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	4,809.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$2,404.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
117	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
118	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
119	XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	628.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$40,820.00	\$37.35	\$37.35	\$37.35
120	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	2,178.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$21,780.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
121	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	9.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
122	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	16,233.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$56,815.50	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$2.20
123	Z0054400	ROCK FILL	86.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$85.82	\$85.82	\$85.82
124	Z0062450	SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	306.0	FOOT	\$150.00	\$45,900.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
		Bid Total				\$3,372,703.25			